August 13, 2013 Regular Meeting Agenda Item #27

<u>Title</u>

Facilities Use Agreement for the 2013-2014 School Year, Boys and Girls Clubs of St. Lucie County (Revised)

Description

The attached agreement for facilities allows the Boys and Girls Clubs of St. Lucie County access to elementary and K8 school facilities for provision of aftercare services for St. Lucie County Schools. This program provider has ben identified through submittal of program proposals in collaboration with the Early Learning Coalition and the school district. The schools being served are specified in this Agreement.

Recommendation

The Superintendent is recommending the Board approve the agreement as presented.

My Contact

Dr. Kathy McGinn, Assistant Superintendent of Strategic Planning and Central Services

Financial Impact

There is no financial impact to the Board

Attachment: <u>Boys and Girls Club Facilities Use 2013.pdf</u>
Attachment: <u>Boys Girls Club Agmt Orig Signed081313.pdf</u>